buildings during the student day as a part of their teaching assignment shall be 
paid Fifty Dollars ($50.00) per semester. Payment shall be made at the end of 
each semester. 

C. Tuition Pay 

I. The Board shall appropriate to provide tuition reimbursement to teachers/tutors 
for earned college credit in the amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand Dollars 
($28,000.00), subject to the following conditions: 

a. No employee covered by this Agreement will be eligible to receive tuition 
reimbursement until he/she has taught in the District for one (I) year. 

b. The college course must be taken in education, in the area of present

[...]

minutes. Special area teachers will be granted continuous planning time at least equal to 
those teachers whose classes they service in addition to travel time. 

ARTICLE XIll- LENGTH OF SCHOOL YEAR AND DAY 

A. The school year will consist of a maximum of one hundred eighty-five ( 185) days for 
new teachers (one hundred eighty-four (184) for current staff) of which one hundred 
eighty ( l80) are with students in attendance including parent conferences. In addition to 
the aforementioned days, teachers will be required to attend building open houses. The 
final compensated ''workday'' will be reduced to accommodate the required open house

[...]

written approval of the Activities Director/Principal. The Board will be responsible for 
only the substitute teacher, and no other expenses. 

ARTICLE XVI- PAID LEAVES OF ABSENCE PROVISIONS 

A. Sick Leave 

I . Certified employees may accumulate sick leave to a maximum of two hundred 
eighty-four (284) days effective July 1, 2014, and two hundred eighty-five (285) 
days effective July 1, 2015, and two hundred eighty-six (286) days effective 
July 1, 2016. 

2. The Board shall allow its full time employees an advance of five (5) days sick 
leave which has not yet actually been earned. 

3. Sick leave shall be granted to each certified employee for absence due to personal

[...]

employed prior to 7/1/06. Coverage of dependent children will require all four (4) 
attributes for eligibility. 

8. Section 125 Plan 

The Board will provide a premium only TRS Section 125 plan. 

B. Life Insurance 

A term life insurance policy of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) effective 7/ 1/08 
will be provided by the Board for all certified employees. Further, the insurance shall 
include accidental death and dismemberment benefit equal to the basic life coverage. 

C. Bus Insurance 

No teacher shall be required to transport students, however, the Board agrees to cover